THE ENGLISH AND FOREIGN LANGUGES UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD – 500 007

SCHOOL OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

ADMISSION DEATIALS ETC.

I M. A. ENGLISH (Distance Mode)

1. Fee structure for Indian Nationals (residing in India):

Note: Differently-abled (VHC/PHC) students have to pay only the Registration fee and the

postage.

	General/OBC	SC/ ST
Registration fee	Rs. 200/-	Rs. 200/-
Tuition fee	Rs. 1100/-	Rs. 550/-
Student Welfare Fund	Rs. 1800/-	Rs. 900/-
Development Fund	Rs. 1000/-	Rs. 500/-
Postage	Rs. 1000/-	Rs. 1000/-
Total Programme Fee	Rs. 5100/-	Rs. 3150/-
Cost of Application form	Rs. 500/-	Rs. 250/-

2. Fee structure for foreign nationals (including SAARC nationals) and Indian nationals residing outside India

nationals residing out	Sponsore	d	Self-fina	nced	Self-fina	nced
	students		students	from	students	from
			Non-SAARC		SAARC	
	R	S.	countries	3	countries	
			Rs.		Rs.	
	Part-I	Part-II	Part-I	Part-II	Part-I	Part-II
Registration fee	200		200		200	
Tuition fee	2200	2200	2200	2200	2200	2200
Library fee						
Reserve fund	41900	41900	41900	41900	4000	4000
Examination fee	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
Computer, internet and sports	500	500	500	500		
fund						
Development fund	3000	3200	3000	3200		
Foreign Students' welfare fund	2800	2800	2800	2800		
Students' welfare fund					1800	1800
Medical insurance/need/help			1000	1000	1000	1000
Teaching materials/books	2000		2000		2000	
Postage for all Non-Asian	8000*	8000*	8000*	8000*		
countries						
Postage for other Asian	5000	5000	5000	5000		
countries						

पुरस्कारिक (प्रथानी) / Millets TRAIT I/C. प्र होंग्रेजी एवं विदेशी भागा विश्वकि (प्रार्थ) The English and Foreign Languages University विद्याबाद-500 007 विद्यागाना राज्य (भाउत) Hyderabad-500 007 Telanyana State (India)

Postage for SAARC countries					1000	1000
Total programme fee	58600	56600	59600	57600	13200	11000
	(\$1274)	(\$1231)	(\$1296)	(\$1253)	(\$287)	(\$240)
	61600*	59600*	62600*	60600*		
	(\$1340)	(\$1296)	(\$1361)	(\$1318)		
Cost of application form	500	500	500	500	500	500
	(\$ 11)	(\$ 11)	(\$ 11)	(\$ 11)	(\$ 11)	(\$ 11)

II PGCTE (Distance Mode)

Fee structure for Indian Nationals (residing in India):

Note: Differently-abled (VHC/PHC) students have to pay only the Registration fee and the postage.

	General/OBC	SC/ST
Registration fee	Rs. 200/-	Rs. 200/-
Tuition fee (including examination	Rs. 1100/-	Rs. 550/-
fee)		
Student Welfare Fund	Rs. 2200/-	Rs. 1100/-
Development Fund	Rs. 1200/-	Rs. 600/-
Postage	Rs. 1000/-	Rs. 1000/-
Total programme fee	Rs. 5700/-	Rs. 3450/-
Cost of application form	Rs. 500/-	Rs. 250/-

Fee structure for foreign nationals (including SAARC nationals) and Indian nationals residing outside India

	Sponsored Students Rs.	Self-financed students from Non- SAARC countries Rs.	Self-financed students from SAARC countries (excluding India)
			Rs.
Registration fee	200	200	200
Tuition fee	2200	2200	1650
Examination fee	500	500	500
Students' welfare fund	3200	3200	2200
Computer, internet and sports fund	500	500	
Reserve fund	41900	41900	4000
Development fund	4200	4200	
Postage for all non-Asian countries	8000*	8000*	
Postage for other-Asian countries	5000	5000	
Postage SAARC countries			1000
Medical Insurance/need/help		2000	2000



Programme Total fee	57,700 (\$1255) 60,700* (\$1320)	59,700 (\$1298) 62,700* (\$1364)	11,550 (\$252)
Cost of application form	500 (\$11)	500 (\$11)	500 (\$11)

HI PGDTE (Distance Mode)

Fee structure for Indian Nationals (residing in India):

Note: Differently-abled (VHC/PHC) students have to pay only the Registration fee and the postage.

	General/OBC	SC/ST
Registration fee	Rs. 200/-	Rs. 200/-
Tuition fee (including examination fee)	Rs. 1100/-	Rs. 550/-
Student Welfare Fund	Rs. 2700/-	Rs. 1350/-
Development Fund	Rs. 1200/-	Rs. 600/-
Postage	Rs. 1000/-	Rs. 1000/-
Total programme fee	Rs. 6200/-	Rs. 3700/-
Cost of application form	Rs. 500/-	Rs. 250/-

Fee structure for foreign nationals (including SAARC nationals) and Indian nationals residing outside India

	Sponsored	Self-financed	Self-financed
	Students	students from	students from
	Rs.	Non- SAARC	SAARC
		countries	countries
		Rs.	(excluding
			India)
			Rs.
Registration fee	200	200	200
Tuition fee	2200	2200	1650
Examination fee	500	500	500
Students' welfare fund	4200	4200	2700
Computer, internet and sports fund	500	500	
Reserve fund	41900	41900	4000
Development fund	4200	4200	
Postage for all non-Asian	8000*	8000*	
countries			
Postage for other-Asian countries	5000	5000	
Postage SAARC countries			1000
Medical Insurance/need/help		2000	2000



Programme Total fee	58,700	60,700	12,050
	(\$1277)	(\$1320)	(\$262)
	61,700*	63,700*	
	(\$1342)	(\$1385)	
Cost of application form	500 (\$11)	500 (\$11)	500
			(\$11)

Refund of Fee

The University does not refund any fees once the admission is confirmed and the study materials have been dispatched to the student. Total programme fee will be refunded to the candidates who are ineligible for admission or, for any other reason, are not admitted to the programme.

Intake capacity

The University has no capping of seats under the ODL mode as the numbers of admissions are in consonance with the resources. Everyone who meets the minimum eligibility condition is admitted.

Age limit for admission

The University has no age limit for courses offered under the ODL mode.

Minimum educational qualifications required for admission

M.A. in English

Graduation with English as one of the subjects

PGCTE

M.A. in English or in an allied subject (Linguistics, Education, Mass Communication, Psychology or Critical Humanities/Liberal Arts).

PGDTE

PGCTE from EFL University (formerly CIEFL)

The Denn and Foreign Languages University हैटरावान-500 007 वेलंगाना राज्य (आरवा) Hyderobad-500 007 Telangana State (India)

ADMISSION AND SELECTION

- a. There is no admission test for any of our ODL courses.
- b. The applicants need to pay the applications fees and the total programme fee as per the details in under fee structure
- c. The received applications are scrutinized and admissions confirmed by the School of Distance Education

ABOUT FACULTY

All the faculty teaching on programme under ODL MODE (http://www.efluniversity.ac.in/images/Documents/UGC_DEB/Annexure-7-Academic%20staff%20Details.pdf)

PAY AND EMOLUMENTS OF FACULTY

All the faculty members are paid as per UGC regulations (7th Pay Commission recommendations) for Central Universities.

INFRASTRUCTURE AND OTHER FACILITIES

M.A. in English

This information is available in the PPR for the M.A. course available here (http://www.efluniversity.ac.in/images/Documents/UGC DEB/Annexure-9-PPR-MA.pdf)

PGCTE

This information is available in the PPR for the PGCTE course available here (http://www.efluniversity.ac.in/images/Documents/UGC_DEB/Annexure-10-PPR-PGCTE.pdf)

PGDTE

This information is available in the PPR for the PGDTE course available here (http://www.efluniversity.ac.in/images/Documents/UGC DEB/Annexure-11-PPR-PGDTE.pdf)

SYLLABUS

M.A. in English

This information is available in the PPR for the M.A. course available here (http://www.efluniversity.ac.in/images/Documents/UGC DEB/Annexure-9-PPR-MA.pdf)

PGCTE

This information is available in the PPR for the PGCTE course available here (http://www.efluniversity.ac.in/images/Documents/UGC DEB/Annexure-10-PPR-PGCTE.pdf)

दुर्ग्शनाया (प्रथानी) / KECESTIC अंदोजी एवं विदेशी अपना विश्वी The English and Foreign Languages University हिंदराजाव-500 007 तेलंगाचा राज्य (आरल) Hyderabad-500 007 Telangana State (India)

PGDTE

This information is available in the PPR for the PGDTE course available here

(http://www.efluniversity.ac.in/images/Documents/UGC_DEB/Annexure-11-PPR-PGDTE.pdf)

ACTIVITY PLANNER

	M.A.		PGC	PGCTE		DTE	
S.No.	Name of the activity	From	То	From	То	From	То
1	Admission	November	January	November	March	Oc	tober
2	Distribution of SLMs	1 - 28 th	February	1-31	May	Nov	ember
3	Assignment submission	15 June (1 st set of assignments)	30 Sept. (2 nd set of assignments	15 th Nov. (1 st set of assignments)	28 th Feb. (2 nd set of assignments	15 th Apr. (1 st set of assignments	31 st July (2 nd set of assignments
4	Contact Programme	January	February	15 th June	15 July	November	
5	Examinations	January	February	Ju	ly	Last week of Novem	
6	Declaration of results	April		15 – 30 September		Feb	oruary

दुरायाम्ब (प्रकार) / REESTRACUC. शंक्रोणी एवं विदेशी आषा विश्लीवर्गास्य The English and Foreign Languages University हेदराबाद-500 007 तेलंगाना राज्य (भारत) Hyderabad-300 007 Telangana State (India)